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STANDARDS ACT, 1993 

REGULATIONS RELATING TO THE PAYMENT OF LEVY AND THE ISSUE OF SALES PERMITS IN 
REGARD TO COMPULSORY SPECIFICATION: AMENDMENT 

It is hereby made known under Section 37 of the Standards Act, 1993 (Act No. 29 of 1993), that the 

Minister of Trade and Industry hereby, with effect from date of publication in the Government Gazette, 

amends Schedule 2 of the Regulations published by Government Notice No. R999 of 3 May 1985, by the 

deletion of the existing tariffs for Electronic and Electrical commodities, and the substitution thereof of the 

tariffs set out in the attached Schedule. 

M Mpahlwa 

Minister of Trade and Industry 
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SCHEDULE 

71 20 l~ortable television antennae / ltem 1 0.05 1 
I COMMODITY DESCRIPTION 

I. 
7121 Audio e ui ment, e.9. hi-fi systems, radios, etc. I ltem I 0.36 

Visual equipment, e.g. Televisions, VCR's, DvD~ ---+-=- 
- 7122 [I ;I r r s ,  etc.. 1 Item 1 I.;; 1 721 0 Luminaries and lighting appliances; e.g, fluorescent, ltem 

fixed portable 
hand-held lighting chains, flood lights, Christmas sets, 

UNIT 

l tem 

TARIFFS 
R PER 

UNlT 

Item 0.10 
including "Janis" couplers Item 0.07 

Item 0.06 
l tem 0.02 
Item 0.08 
Item 0.15 

with switches ] Item ] 0.27 
with switches and MCCB 1 ltem 1 0.88 

7521 /cord extensions sets with switched and ELPU [ item / 1.04 
761 0 j~lexible cords I 1 K g  1 0.03 1 

7713 I~oulded case circuit breakers four pole 1 Item / 0.62 
771 9 l~ransportable motor operated tools, e.g. table saw] Item I 0.73 

761 1 
761 1 
771 0 
771 1 

7712 

electric gardening -and agricultural 

Cables MV - Medium Volume 
Cables LV - Low Volume 
Moulded case circuit breakers single pole 
Moulded case circuit breakers double pole 
Moulded case circuit breakers triple pole 

\thickness planers etc. I 

1 Kg 
1 Kg 
Item 
l tem 
Item 

7720 I~and-held electric Dower tools e.n. lathes, saws,/ Item I 0.59 

7721 
7722 
781 0 
7811 

0.03 
0.03 
0.1 1 
0.37 
0.52 

7812 

7813 

[mother-boards, other slot-in devices, modems, etc. I 1 

Earth leakage protection unit single phase 
Earth leakage protection unit multi phase 
Appliance couplers 
~~~ l i ances -sma l i  e.g. vacuum cleaners, heaters, 

unit multi phase 
battery chargers, 

electric irons, heated blankets fans, hairdryers, kettles, 
motors-operated appliances, instantaneous water 
heaters, so1derin.g irons, etc. 
Information technology equipment and business 
systems e.g. computers, monitors, printers, copiers, fax 
machines, scanners, etc. 
Appliance - large e.g. refrigerators, freezers, stove 
dishwashers, washing machines, tumble dryers, air - 
conditioning units, catering equipment, geysers, 

Item 
Item 
Item 
Item 

l tem 
Item 

0.86 
1.63 
0.03 
0.10 

l tem 

Item 

1.63 
0.03 

2.97 

1.25 
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SCHEDULE 

CODE 

7120 
7121 

7122 
7210 

721 1 
7212 
7213 
7510 
751 1 

COMMODITY DESCRIPTION 

Portable television antennae 
Audio equipment, e.g. hi-fi systems, radios, etc. 
Visual equipment, e.g. Televisions, VCR's, DVD 
players, etc. 
Luminaries and lighting appliances; e.g. fluorescent, 
fixed portable 
hand-held lighting chains, flood lights, Christmas sets, 

7512 
7513 
7514 
751 7 
751 8 
7519 

etc. 
Lamp holders 
Starters for tubular fluorescent lamps 
Incandescent lamps (globes) 
Plugs 
Socket outlets 

7520 [cord extensions sets with switches and MCCB 
7521 \cord extensions sets with switched and ELPU 

771 3 (~oulded case circuit breakers four pole I item I 0.62 
7719 l~ransportable motor operated tools, e.g. table saw] Item I 0.73 

UNIT 

Item 
Item 

Item 
Item 

Socket outlet adapters including "Janis" couplers 
Switches for fixed installations 
Switches for appliances 
Cord sets with plug and appliances coupler 
Cord extensions sets without switches 
Cord extensions sets with switches 

761 0 
761 1 
761 1 
7710 
771 1 
7712 

/thickness planers etc. 1 1 
7720  and-held electric power tools e.g. lathes, saws,( Item 1 0.59 

TARIFFS 
R PER 

UNlT 
0.05 
0.36 

1.04 
0.10 

Item 
Item 
Item 
Item 
Item 

Item 
Item 

grinders, drills, electric gardening and agricultural 
equipment etc. 

0.02 
0.01 
0.01 
0.01 
0.10 

l tem 
Item 
Item 
Item 
Item 
l tem 

0.88 
1.04 , 

Flexible cords 
Cables MV - Medium Volume 
Cables LV - Low Volume 
Moulded case circuit breakers single pole 
Moulded case circuit breakers double pole 
Moulded case circuit breakers triple pole 

7721 l~ar th  leakage protection unit single phase I ltem I 0.86 
7722 ]~ar th  leakage protection unit multi phase 1 ltem 1 1.63 

007 
0.06 
0.02 
0.08 
0.15 
0.27 

1 Kg 
1 Kg 
1 Kg 
Item 
Item 
Item 

(machines, scanners, etc. I 
781 3 I~ppliance - large e.g. refrigerators, freezers, stove I item I 1.25 

0.03 
0.03 
0.03 
0.1 1 
0.37 
0.52 

7810 
7811 

781 2 

Appliance couplers 
Appliances-small e.g. vacuum cleaners, heaters, 
electric irons, heated blankets fans, hairdryers, kettles, 
motors-operated appliances, instantaneous water 
heaters, soldering irons, etc. 
Information technology equipment and business 
systems e.g. computers, monitors, printers, copiers, fax 

7722 
7814 

Item 
Item 

Item 

dishwashers, washing machines, tumble dryers, air - 
conditioning units, catering equipment, geysers, 
microwave ovens, etc. 
Earth leakage protection unit multi phase 
IT components, e.g. power-supplies, battery chargers, 
mother-boards, other slot-in devices, modems, etc. 

0.03 
0.10 

2.97 

Item 
Item 

1.63 
0.03 




