No. R. 547

6 July 2007

STANDARDS ACT, 1993

REGULATIONS RELATING TO THE PAYMENT OF LEVY AND THE ISSUE OF SALES PERMITS IN REGARD TO COMPULSORY SPECIFICATION: AMENDMENT

It is hereby made known under Section 37 of the Standards Act, 1993 (Act No. 29 of 1993), that the Minister of Trade and Industry hereby, with effect from date of publication in the Government Gazette, amends Schedule 2 of the Regulations published by Government Notice No. R999 of 3 May 1985, by the deletion of the existing tariffs for Electronic and Electrical commodities, and the substitution thereof of the tariffs set out in the attached Schedule.

M Mpahlwa

Minister of Trade and Industry

SCHEDULE

CODE	COMMODITY DESCRIPTION	UNIT	TARIFFS R PER UNIT
7120	Portable television antennae	Item	0.05
7121	Audio equipment, e.g. hi-fi systems, radios, etc.	Item	0.36
	Visual equipment, e.g. Televisions, VCR's, DVD		
7122	players, etc.	Item	1.04
7210	Luminaries and lighting appliances; e.g. fluorescent, fixed portable hand-held lighting chains, flood lights, Christmas sets, etc.		0.10
7211	Lamp holders	Item	0.02
7212	Starters for tubular fluorescent lamps	Item	0.01
7213	Incandescent lamps (globes)	Item	0.01
7510	Plugs	Item	0.01
7511	Socket outlets	Item	0.10
7512	Socket outlet adapters including "Janis" couplers	Item	0.07
7513	Switches for fixed installations	Item	0.06
7514	Switches for appliances	Item	0.02
7517	Cord sets with plug and appliances coupler	Item	0.08
7518	Cord extensions sets without switches	Item	0.15
7519	Cord extensions sets with switches	Item	0.27
7520	Cord extensions sets with switches and MCCB	Item	0.88
7521	Cord extensions sets with switched and ELPU	Item	1.04
7610	Flexible cords	1 Kg	0.03
7611	Cables MV - Medium Volume	1 Kg	0.03
7611	Cables LV - Low Volume	1 Kg	0.03
7710	Moulded case circuit breakers single pole	Item	0.11
7711	Moulded case circuit breakers double pole	Item	0.37
7712	Moulded case circuit breakers triple pole	Item	0.52
7713	Moulded case circuit breakers four pole	Item	0.62
7719	Transportable motor operated tools, e.g. table saw thickness planers etc.	Item	0.73
7720	Hand-held electric power tools e.g. lathes, saws, grinders, drills, electric gardening and agricultural equipment etc.	Item	0.59
7721	Earth leakage protection unit single phase	Item	0.86
7722	Earth leakage protection unit multi phase	Item	1.63
	Appliance couplers	Item	0.03
7811	Appliances-small e.g. vacuum cleaners, heaters, electric irons, heated blankets fans, hairdryers, kettles, motors-operated appliances, instantaneous water heaters, soldering irons, etc.	Item	0.10
	Information technology equipment and business systems e.g. computers, monitors, printers, copiers, fax machines, scanners, etc.	Item	2.97
7813	Appliance - large e.g. refrigerators, freezers, stove dishwashers, washing machines, tumble dryers, air - conditioning units, catering equipment, geysers, microwave ovens, etc.	Item	1.25
	Earth leakage protection unit multi phase	Item	1.63
7814	IT components, e.g. power-supplies, battery chargers, mother-boards, other slot-in devices, modems, etc.	Item	0.03

SCHEDULE

CODE	COMMODITY DESCRIPTION	UNIT	TARIFFS R PER UNIT
7120	Portable television antennae	Item	0.05
7121	Audio equipment, e.g. hi-fi systems, radios, etc.	Item	0.36
	Visual equipment, e.g. Televisions, VCR's, DVD		0.00
7122	players, etc.	Item	1.04
7210	Luminaries and lighting appliances; e.g. fluorescent,	Item	0.10
	fixed portable hand-held lighting chains, flood lights, Christmas sets, etc.		
7211	Lamp holders	Item	0.02
7212	Starters for tubular fluorescent lamps	Item	0.01
7213	Incandescent lamps (globes)	Item	0.01
7510	Plugs	Item	0.01
7511	Socket outlets	Item	0.10
7512	Socket outlet adapters including "Janis" couplers	Item	0.07
7513	Switches for fixed installations	Item	0.06
7514	Switches for appliances	Item	0.02
7517	Cord sets with plug and appliances coupler	Item	0.08
7518	Cord extensions sets without switches	Item	0.15
7519	Cord extensions sets with switches	Item	0.27
7520	Cord extensions sets with switches and MCCB	Item	0.88
	Cord extensions sets with switched and ELPU	Item	1.04
	Flexible cords	1 Kg	0.03
7611	Cables MV - Medium Volume	1 Kg	0.03
7611	Cables LV - Low Volume	1 Kg	0.03
7710	Moulded case circuit breakers single pole	Item	0.11
	Moulded case circuit breakers double pole	Item	0.37
7712	Moulded case circuit breakers triple pole	Item	0.52
7713	Moulded case circuit breakers four pole	item	0.62
7719	Transportable motor operated tools, e.g. table saw thickness planers etc.	Item	0.73
	Hand-held electric power tools e.g. lathes, saws, grinders, drills, electric gardening and agricultural equipment etc.	Item	0.59
7721	Earth leakage protection unit single phase	Item	0.86
	Earth leakage protection unit multi phase	Item	1.63
	Appliance couplers	Item	0.03
	Appliances-small e.g. vacuum cleaners, heaters, electric irons, heated blankets fans, hairdryers, kettles, motors-operated appliances, instantaneous water heaters, soldering irons, etc.	Item	0.10
7812	Information technology equipment and business systems e.g. computers, monitors, printers, copiers, fax machines, scanners, etc.	Item	2.97
7813	Appliance - large e.g. refrigerators, freezers, stove dishwashers, washing machines, tumble dryers, air - conditioning units, catering equipment, geysers, microwave ovens, etc.	item	1.25
7722	Earth leakage protection unit multi phase	Item	1.63
	T components, e.g. power-supplies, battery chargers, mother-boards, other slot-in devices, modems, etc.	Item	0.03